## **Notice of Determination**

Appendix D

To:	o: Office of Planning and Research		From: Public Agency: San Luis Obispo County Flood	
	U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Address: Control & Water Conservation District	
	P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	976 Osos St, Rm 206, San Luis Obispo 934@f	
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044		Contact: Monica Stillman	
		Sasiamonto, Gri Goot i	Phone: 805-787-5252 mjstillman@co.slo.ca.us	
	County Clerk County of: San Luis Obispo		Lead Agency (if different from above):	
	Address:		Address:	
			Contact:Phone:	
	BJECT: Filing of Notice of L sources Code.	Petermination in compli	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public	
Sta	te Clearinghouse Number (if s	submitted to State Clearin	ighouse): 2020100571	
Pro	ject Title: Lopez Water Proje	ct Contract Changes		
Project Applicant: County of San Luis Obispo Flood Control and Water Conservation District				
Pro	ject Location (include county)	: San Luis Obispo County	1	
Pro	ject Description:			
futi ma Wa	ure use. The purpose of the p nage their water supply portfo ter Project. The project is exp s is to advise that the <u>SLO C</u>	roposed change is to pro- plios, which may also incl pected to improve water s		
das	·		e following determinations regarding the above	
	(date)	and has made the	e following determinations regarding the above	
1. T	he project [ will will not	l have a significant effect	on the environment.	
2. [	An Environmental Impact R A Negative Declaration was	leport was prepared for the prepared for the prepared for this project	is project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.	
	3. Mitigation measures [ were less were not] made a condition of the approval of the project. 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [ was less was not] adopted for this project.			
5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [ was was not] adopted for this project.				
	indings [ were  were no			
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:  Stateclearinghouse 2020100571; https://slocounty.ca.gov/PW/Lopez-Water-Project-MND				
			Title: Environmental Specialist	
		Date Recei		